
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2014 No. 843

The Family Procedure (Amendment No. 3) Rules 2014

Amendments to the Family Procedure Rules 2010

39. In rule 14.26—

(a) in paragraph (1)(e)—

(i) for “a copy of a contact order” substitute “a copy of an”; and

(ii) for “variation or revocation of a contact” substitute “variation or revocation of such”;
and

(b) in paragraph (1)(e)(iii), after “;” omit “and” and insert—

“(ee) unless the court directs otherwise, a copy of a contact order under section 51A(2)(a) of the 2002 Act, an order prohibiting contact under section 51A(2)(b) of that Act or a variation or revocation of such orders under section 51B(1)(c) of that Act to the parties to the proceedings; and”.